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Team Victory Outlasts Boston 
To Win The 50+ Title Game! 

From the HardBall On-Line Staff Reporters and Editor Steve Lamontia 
 

50 National, Tempe Diablo Stadium - Team Victory 5, Boston Wolfpack 3 
 

Will Flynt threw a complete game and Oscar Duran had two hits and two RBI to lead Team 
Victory to a 5-3 win Friday over Boston WolfPack at Tempe Diablo Stadium for the 50 Na-
tional title at the MSBL World Series.  Victory, which also had a two-hit game from Manny 
Salinas, scored single runs in the second and third and plated two runs in the sixth to take 4-0 
lead after losing twice to the WolfPack during the week. Flynt allowed one hit through six 
innings before the WolfPlack scored three runs in the eight. The left-hander allowed eight 
hits, struck out five and walked one for the win. 
 

50 Central, Maryvale Stadium – Waikiki Beach Boys 13, Rochester Red Wings 8 
 

MVP Jorge Flores went 4-4, stole four bases and scored three times to lead the Waikiki 
Beach Boys to a 13-8 win over the Rochester Red Wings in the 50 Central Division MSBL 
World   Series Championship at Maryvale Park in Phoenix.  It was the third consecutive 
championship game for the Beach Boys, a Los Angeles-based team that lost in 2014 and 
2015. Waikiki led 8-1 after four innings, but the Red Wings scored twice in the seventh and 
added four in the eighth to narrow the gap.  Tony Covarrubias pitched a complete game to 
earn the win, while Ron Watson suffered the loss, allowing seven runs in four innings.  
                                                                                                            (continued on page 4) 

Team Victory poses for a photo after defeating the Boston Wolfpack 5-3 in the 50+ National 
Championship game at Tempe Diablo Stadium on Friday morning. 

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule 
 

18+ WB National Division 
Playoff Round 
Paso Robles vs Orange County Rays 
10:00a Maryvale 4 
 

Atlanta Sidewinders vs Rocky Mtn Oysters 
10:00a Maryvale 5 
 

Long Island Cardinals vs Georgia Barons 
10:00a Maryvale 6 
 

Scottsdale Scorpions vs Santa Clara Twins 
10:00a Maryvale 7 
 

Semi-Final Round 
4 seed vs 1 seed 
2:00p Maryvale 4 
 

4 seed vs 1 seed 
2:00p Maryvale 5 
 

18+ WB Central Division 
Semi-Final Round 
Fresno vs Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
2:00p Maryvale 6 
 

Arizona Angels vs DBT Yarddogs 
2:00p Maryvale 7 

No Alcohol Is Allowed Before / 
During / After Games At Any of 

The Fields That We Use -  
The Penalty is Suspension! 

Today’s Championship Games 
 

70+ WB National Division 
Detroit 70’s vs Sacramento Solons 
9:00a Tempe 2 
 

70+ WB American Division 
San Antonio Broncos vs St Paul Saints 
9:00a Tempe 1 
 

35+ WB National Division 
Montebello Angels vs AJW White Sox 
9:00a Tempe Diablo Stadium 
 

35+ WB Central Division 
LA Titans vs Salt Lake Lugnuts 
9:15a Maryvale Stadium 
 

35+ WB Cactus Division (Rings) 
Murietta Muttiny vs Puget Sound Twins 
9:15a Hohokam Stadium 
 

35+ WB Cactus Division (W Shirts) 
Sacramento W Sox vs Minnesota Ljacks 
12:30p Hohokam Stadium 
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Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

50+ Central Division  
All Star BB Academy 
Waikiki Beach Boys 
Tulsa Liners 
DuPage Angels 
Chicago North TSP’s 
East Bethalto Dodgers 
Rochester Redwings 
Brew City Bat Rangers 
3n2 Rangers 
Utah Pirates 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      25     833 
 4      2     0      8      25     667 
 4      2     0      8      48     667 
 4      2     0      8      38     667 
 3      2     1      7      43     583 
 3      3     0      6      43     500 
 3      3     0      6      48     500 
 2      3     1      5      53     417 
 2      3     1      5      45     417 
 1      4     1      3      38     250 
 0      6     0      0    118     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      19   1000 
 4      2     0      8      33     667 
 2      4     0      4      36     333 
 0      6     0      0      51     000 

50+ American Division 
Boston Wolfpack 
Team Victory 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Houston Old Stars 

70+ WB National Division  
Sacramento Solons 
South Dakota Rushmores 
Detroit 70’s 
Ohio Classics 
San Diego Padres 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
Auburn Braves 
Quad City Blasters 
Long Island Yankees 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
Inland Empire Angels 
Arizona Monsoon 
Red Deer Legends 
Sacramento Dragons 
Vermont Red Sox 
Westchester Mets 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      36     833 
 4      2     0      8      27     667 
 4      2     0      8      41     667 
 4      2     0      8      43     667 
 3      2     1      7      37     583 
 3      2     1      7      39     583 
 3      3     0      6      59     500 
 2      4     0      4      43     333 
 1      5     0      2      79     167 
 0      6     0      0      83     000 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Vancouver Angels 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Long Island Panthers 
Kansas City Knights 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
Des Moines Bruins 
Connecticut Navigators 
Central Indiana Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      23     833 
 4      2     0      8      43     667 
 3      3     0      6      42     500 
 3      3     0      6      47     500 
 3      3     0      6      51     500 
 2      3     1      5      57     417 
 2      3     1      5      58     417 
 2      4     0      4      56     333 
 2      4     0      4      57     333 

70+ WB American Div 1  
Red Deer Legends 
Arizona Scorpions 
Tri Valley Giants 
Virgin Islands 
San Antonio Texans 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      50   1000 
 3      2     0      6      62     600 
 3      2     0      6      36     600 
 1      4     0      2      71     200 
 0      4     0      0      50     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      23     800 
 3      2     0      6      38     600 
 3      2     0      6      41     600 
 2      3     0      4      68     400 
 0      5     0      0      84     000 

70+ WB American Div 2  
St Paul Saints 
San Diego Mudcats 
San Antonio Broncos 
Dodgertown West 
New England Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      25     800 
 4      1     0      8      27     800 
 4      1     0      8      30     800 
 1      4     0      2      65     200 
 0      5     0      0    124     000 

https://Twitter.com/MSBL_National 

35+ WB National Division  
AJW White Sox 
Tri Valley Astros 
Montebello Angels 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      2     0      8      26     667 
 3      3     0      6      39     500 
 2      4     0      4      33    333 

35+ WB Central Division  
Arizona Angels 
Phoenix Tube 
Salt Lake Lugnuts 
San Antonio Outfitters 
LA Titans 
South Mountain Twins 
Las Vegas Warriors 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      2     0      8      27     667 
 4      2     0      8      32     667 
 4      2     0      8      38     667 
 3      3     0      6      42     500 
 3      3     0      6      42     400 
 2      4     0      4      33     333 
 1      5     0      2      53     167 

35+ WB Cactus Division 1  
Puget Sound Twins 
Denver Royals 
Portland Mets 
Dallas Cardinals 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Comox Canadians 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
So Cal Glory 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      35     833 
 5      1     0    10      33     833 
 4      2     0      8      51     667 
 4      2     0      8      31     667 
 3      3     0      6      40     500 
 1      5     0      2      55     167 
 1      5     0      2      56     167 
 1      5     0      2      79     167 

35+ WB Cactus Division 2  
Puget Sound Reds 
Murietta Mutiny 
Omaha Red Sox 
Houston-SC Marauders 
Dallas Rangers 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Sacramento White Sox 
Puget Sound Yankees 
Chicago Cyclones 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      32   1000 
 5      1     0    10      37     833 
 3      3     0      6      44     500 
 3      3     0      6      50     500 
 3      3     0      6      61     500 
 3      3     0      6      71     500 
 2      4     0      4      77     333 
 2      4     0      4      59     333 
 0      6     0      0    132     000 
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

18+ Central Div Results 
 

DBT Yarddogs 
Antelope Valley Reds 
 

Fresno 
Chicago Nationals 
 

Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
Arizona Angels 
 

Antelope Valley Reds 
Chicago Nationals 
 

DBT Yarddogs (completed) 
Arizona Angels 
 

Fresno 
Arizona Angels 
 

Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
DBT Yarddogs 

Remember - 
Absolutely 

No Drinking 
or Tobacco 
products  

are allowed  
on any of  
the fields  
during the  

MSBL/MABL  
World Series 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
9a - 7p  

 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

35 
 

  8 
  2  
 

  2 
  2 
 

16 
  5 
 

17 
  8 
 

10 
  8 
 

 10 
   5 
 

  7 
  4 

70+ WB Playoff Results 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Ohio Classics 
 

Detroit 70’s 
South Dakota Rushmores 

35+ Cactus (Wind Shirts) 
 

Sacramento White Sox 
Houston-SC Marauders 
 

Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Dallas Rangers 

35 
 

10 
  4  
 

22 
  7 

35+ Central (Rings) 
 

LA Titans 
San Antonio Outfitters 
 

LA Titans 
Arizona Angels 
 

Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Phoenix Tube 

35+ National Playoffs 
 

Montebello Angels 
Tri Valley Astros 

35 
 

  4 
  0 

35 
 

  5 
  0  
 

  2 
  1 
 

  8 
  4 

70+ WB American Playoffs 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
Red Deer Legends 
 

St Paul Saints 
San Diego Mudcats 

35 
 

16 
  7  
 

13 
  6 
 

13 
  3 
 

  7 
  5 

18+ National Div 1 Results 
 

Georgia Barons 
SD North Redbacks 
 

Rocky Mountain Oysters 
Chicago Rippers 
 

Long Island Black Sox 
SD North Redbacks 
 

Paso Robles 
Chicago Rippers 
 

Rocky Mountain Oysters 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
 

Scottsdale Scorpions 
Paso Robles 
 

Paso Robles (completed) 

Arizona Smoke  
 

Long Island Black Sox 
Arizona Smoke 

35 
 

  9 
  2  
 

14 
  9 
 

10 
  1 
 

19 
  8 
 

17 
  8 
 

  4 
  1 
 

  3 
  2 
 

12 
  7 18+ National Div 2 Results 

 

Long Island Cardinals 
OC Royals 
 

Orange County Rays 
Seattle Ravens 
 

Atlanta Sidewinders 
Dutch Tigers 
 

Long Island Cardinals 
Santa Clara Twins 
 

Atlanta Sidewinders 
Seattle Ravens 
 

Orange County Rays 
Dutch Tigers 
 

Santa Clara Twins 
OC Royals 

35 
 

19 
  8  
 

  5 
  2 
 

  8 
  0 
 

  9 
  7 
 

15 
  2 
 

14 
  4 
 

 11 
   2 

35 
 

19 
  5  
 

  9 
  1 

35+ WB Cactus (Rings) 
 

Puget Sound Reds 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
 

Puget Sound Twins 
Dallas Cardinals 
 

Denver Royals 
Omaha Red Sox 
 

Murietta Mutiny 
Portland Mets 
 

Murietta Mutiny 
Puget Sound Reds 
 

Puget Sound Twins 
Denver Royals 

35 
 

  9 
  3  
 

  9 
  5 
 

16 
  3 
 

16 
  5 
 

11 
10 
 

  6 
  5 

MSBL / MABL National Website Affected By Internet Outage  
By Staff Writer 
 A number of popular websites, like Twitter and Netflix went down 
for some users on Friday in what officials are reporting to have been 
a massive cyber attack. One of those sites was our Pointstreak server, 
which contains all of the data for scores and standings for the WS 
teams. Needless to say this created quite a buzz and caused the 
phones to light up at the WS office. The crisis ended about 4:00pm 
when the websites came back on line. But not to worry if it happens 
again. We will simply print more hard copies of the Daily News! 
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Get all of the 2016 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

50+ WB Cactus Champions (Rings) - Auburn Braves 

18+ WB Central Division  
Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
DTB Yarddogs  
Arizona Angels 
Fresno 
Antelope Valley Reds 
Chicago Nationals 

18+ WB National 2 Division  
Orange County Rays 
Santa Clara Twins 
Long Island Cardinals 
Atlanta Sidewinders 
OC Royals 
Seattle Ravens 
Dutch Tigers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      30     800 
 4      1     0      8      25     800 
 3      2     0      6      34     600 
 1      2     2      4      39     400 
 1      3     1      3      49     300 
 0      4     1      1      61     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      20     800 
 4      1     0      8      26     800 
 4      1     0      8      27     800 
 3      2     0      6      17     600 
 2      3     0      4      63     400 
 1      4     0      2      42     200 
 0      6     0      0      78     000 

18+ WB National Division 1  
Rocky Mountain Oysters 
Georgia Barons 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
Paso Robles 
Long Island Black Sox 
Arizona Smoke 
Chicago Rippers 
San Diego North Redbacks 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      17   1000 
 3      1     0      6      22     750 
 2      1     0      4      17     667 
 3      2     0      6      31     600 
 3      2     0      6      30     600 
 1      4     0      2      44     200 
 1      4     0      2      62     200 
 0      5     0      0      44     000 

50 Cactus Upper ‘Ring’ Division, Tempe Diablo Stadium --
 Auburn Braves 17, Long Island Yankees 0 
 

The Braves looked strong in all facets of the game by swinging the 
bats well, playing excellent defense and getting a great pitching per-
formance from Terry Callahan who went the distance earning a shut-
out and clinching the Cactus Upper ‘Ring’ Division championship. 
Greg Yardley was the star on offense for the Braves batting four for 
four with three doubles, four runs and two RBI. 
 
50 Cactus ‘Wind Shirt’ Division, Maryvale Stadium -  
Long Island Panthers 9, Red Deer Legends 5 
 

Good things happen to those who wait.  The Long Island Panthers, no 
hit after five, rallied to beat the Red Deer Legends 9-5 in a 50 Cactus 
‘Wind Shirt’ Division MSBL World Series Championship game. 
Greg Goodman managed the Panthers, 5-3, a team with players from 
nine states.  Southpaw Rob Heinemann, a retired police officer,  
started and earned the win for Long Island, leaving the game in the 
seventh with a 6-3 lead. Lefty Harold Northcott started for Red Deer, 
a team managed by Blair Hanna. The team is located between  
Calgary and Edmonton.  Northcott dominated until the sixth when  
the Panther's finally broke through. Trailing 3-0 with one out, the 
Panther's Mike Gonzalez ended Northcott's no-hitter with a line drive 
to right center. It was just the beginning. After Bruce Grossman and 
Heinemann singled, Ron Daniel reached on an error. Randy Kleiman 
got hit by a pitch to make the score 3-2.  Northcott left the game after 
six and the game got worse for Red Deer. The Panthers rallied again 
in the seventh, this time scoring four runs off reliever Keith Szautner, 
who suffered the loss.  Mike Baltieri knocked Szautner out of the 
game with a two-run, line drive single to right field to put Long Island 
ahead 5-3. Goodman singled to start the rally, Alden Steifel executed 
a SAC bunt and Gary Dover reached on a single. Angelo Lees tied the 
score at three, scoring Goodman with another hit. Billy Dew singled 
as well. But Baltieri's rope to right put the Panther's ahead for good. 

50+ WB Central Champions - Waikiki Beach Boys 

50+ WB Cactus Champions (Wind Shirts) - Long Island Panthers 

Mike Cadenazzi (right) gives the trophy to manager, Mike Baker. 


